	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 009-0001-2
RECORDATION FOR PATENTS (
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Midas Mouse International Pty Limited	Name: ACESO Corporation Pty Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: c/o Gould Ralph Pty Limited
☐Yes ⊠ No	Street Address: Level 42, AAP Centre, 259 George Street
	City: Sydney, NSW 2000 Country: Australia
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other [37 CFR 3,34] Please correct error in recorded cover	
sheet. Receiving party name should read "ACESO" See	
recorded document	
Execution Date: May 4, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.:	B. Patent No.: 6,005,553
See Document No. 700104800A	
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name <u>David W. O'Brien</u>	
Internal Address: Zagorin, O'Brien & Graham, L.L.P.	
Street Address: 7600B N. Capital of Texas Hwy, Suite 350	
City AUSTIN State TX ZIP 78731	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 A check is enclosed for the Total Fee shown above
	☐ Please charge the Total Fee shown above to Deposit
	Account 50-0631
	Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Account 50-0631
DO NOT KSI	E THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
David W. O'Brien, Reg. No. 40,107	2-Sep-04
Name of Person Signing S	ignature "Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>6</u>
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION	
I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being factransmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	esimile
David W. O'Brien Date	DATENIT

PATENT REEL: 015098 FRAME: 0590

RightFax

. .

8/25/04 5:00 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

08/12/200	A THE SELECTION BEAUTION OF THE PARTICULAR STATES SOLVEN
700-104800 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Midas Mouse International Pty Limited	Name: ACESCO Corporation Pty Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: c/o Gould Ralph Pty Limited
□Yes 🔯 No	Street Address: Level 42, AAP Centre, 259 George Street
	City: Sydney, NSW 2000 Country: Australia
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	,,
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: May 4, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.:	B. Patent No.: 6,005,553
See Document ID Number 700103403A	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name David W. O'Bricn	
Internal Address: Zagorin, O'Brien & Graham, L.L.P.	
Street Address: 7600B N. Capital of Texas Hwy, Suite 350	
City AUSTIN State TX ZIP 78731	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	A check is enclosed for the Total Fee shown above Please charge the Total Fee shown above to Deposit
	Account 50-0631 Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Account 50-0631
	Actual 30-005 (
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David W. O'Brien, Reg. No. 40,107	12-Aug 04
	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet: _5	
the state of the s	
CERTIFICATE OF TRADSMISSION: I hereby certify that, on the date shown below this correspondence is both; facsimile transmitted to the US Patent and Trademark Offi	v, EXPRESS MAIL LABRL: co.
David W. O'Brien Date	

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 4th day of May two thousand and four BETWEEN MIDAS MOUSE INTERNATIONAL PTY LIMITED A.C.N. 068 675 178, of Rear 54 Mountain Street, Engadine in the state of New South Wales, Australia, (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the first part AND ACESO CORPORATION PTY LIMITED ACN 108 940 567 of care of Gould Ralph Pty Limited, Level 42, AAP Centre, 259 George Street Sydney, NSW 2000

Australia, (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the Intellectual Property described in the Schedule.

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Intellectual Property.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee the benefit of the Intellectual Property, the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the owner thereof by the grant of the Intellectual Property—free from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Intellectual Property which may have accrued prior to the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year first above written.

SCHEDULE

US Patent No. 6,005,553

1846/Assignment of IP Midas Mouse

PATENT REEL: 015098 FRAME: 0592 -2-

EXECUTED by MIDAS MOUSE INTERNATIONAL PTY LIMITED (ACN 068 675 178) in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001:

Director/Company Secretary

Name of Director/Company Secretary (BLOCK LETTERS)

SIGNED on behalf of ACESO CORPORATION PTY LIMITED (ACN 108 940 567) by the authorised persons whose signatures appear below pursuant to Section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth)

Signature of Director

Name of Director (print)

Christopher Neil Linegar

By his attorney, Bruce Robert Grant Pursuant to Power of Attorney dated 30 April 2004.

CHRISTOPHER NEIL LINEGAR Name of Director By his attorney (BLOCK LETTERS) Bruce Robert Grant Power of Attorney dated 30 April 2004

Signature of Secretary

Name of Secretary (print)

Bruce Robert Grant

RECORDED: 09/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 015098 FRAME: 0593